503239273 03/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3285891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JORDI GALAN LLONGUERAS	03/18/2015
ALBERT GALAN LLONGUERAS	03/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TWISTPERFECT, S.L.
Street Address:	RAMON LLULL, 61, TERRASSA
City:	BARCELONA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-08224

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14388999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-4860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152889589
Email: potts@hsllp.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL O. STURM
Address Line 1: 206 SIXTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1213

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-4076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2-1038-253	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL O. STURM	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael O. Sturm/	
DATE SIGNED: 03/27/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

503239273

source=Assign_1038_253_exec#page1.tif source=Assign_1038_253_exec#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035273 FRAME: 0512

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the undersigned, Jordi Galan Llongueras and Albert Galan Llongueras, of Ctra. De Montcada, 584 Local 1 08223 Terrassa (Barcelona), Spain, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled ULTRALIGHT FLAT-WEAVE FABRIC COMPRISING TWO WEFT DIRECTIONS; and

WHEREAS, TWISTPERFECT, S.L. a corporation of Spain, having a place of business at Ramón Llull, 61, Terrassa, (Barcelona) Spain E-08224 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and all Letters Patent in the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September, 29 2014, given Serial No. 14/388999, and entitled ULTRALIGHT FLAT-WEAVE FABRIC COMPRISING TWO WEFT DIRECTIONS, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, and in and to all patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, re-examinations and reissues of said invention as described in the above-mentioned application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same and obtain all other possible remedies for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 035273 FRAME: 0513

We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the entire right, title and interest hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

18.03.2015

Jordi Galan Llongueras

18,03.2015 Date

Albert Galan Llongueras

PATENT REEL: 035273 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 03/27/2015